PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY sattached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies): 1. Terrence Joseph CONNOLLY 2. Paul Francis KEITZ 3. Eun Kyung LEE 4. Jim LI 5. Francisco Javier LOPEZ-TAPIA 6. Patrick Finbar McGARRY 7. Chris Richard MELVILLE 8. Dov NITZAN 9. Counde O'YANG 10. Fernando PADILLA 11. Klaus Kurt WEINHARDT 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] ASSIGNMENT Execution Date of Assignment: (1) 05 Aug 2004; (2) 11 Aug 2004; (3-4) 05 Aug 2004 (5) 11 Aug 2004; (6-8) 05 Aug 2004; (9) 06 Aug 2004; (10) 05 Aug 2004 (11) 11 Aug 04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC 3431 HILLVIEW AVENUE PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 10/884,768, filed July 2, 2004 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Attorney Docket No. R0168B-REG B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Grant D. Green ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC Patent Law Department M/S A2-250 3431 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304	ONE				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-1700				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Robert C. Hall Reg. No. 39,209 Name of Person Signing Total number of the signature.	Signature Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [7]				

ID:6508555322

RETURN FAX (650) 855-5322

PATENT

REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT I

WHEREAS, We, Terrence Joseph Connolly, Paul Francis Keitz, Eun Kyung Lee, Jim Li, Francisco Javier Lopez-Tapia, Patrick Finbar McGarry, Chris Richard Melville, Dov Nitzan, Counde O'Yang, Fernando Padilla and Klaus Kurt Weinhardt ("Assignors"), having the respective addresses indicated below, have invented certain subject matter entitled:

ARYLAMIDE-SUBSTITUTED QUINAZOLINONE COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS ALPHA 1A/B ADRENERGIC RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

(the "Invention"), described in U.S. patent application Attorney Docket No. R0168B-REG for Letters Patent of the United States of America (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, Roche Palo Alto LLC ("Assignee"), a company of Delaware, having an address at 3431 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys/agents of Assignee, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. 10/884,768 , filed July 2, 2004) the Application serial number and filing date of said Application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors acknowledge Assignee's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to Assignee for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto all our rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in the Application and its U.S. priority application Ser. No. 60/484,570 filed July 2, 2003, or in any subsequent patent application(s) filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), claiming benefit of said Application under 35 U.S.C. §119(e), or 35 U.S.C. §120, or in any continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution application, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the Invention, application and Letters Patent(s) to be owned by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent(s) may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignors further covenant to execute and deliver upon request and without undue delay, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all lawful documents necessary or desirable to effect this assignment and perfect the title to the

> Case No. R0168B-REG PATENT

Page 1 of 3 REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT I

Invention, Application and Letters Patent(s) and all foreign patents and applications

claiming priority thereto.

Assignors further covenant to cooperate and participate in any administrative or legal proceeding and execute all lawful documents necessary or desirable for Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection in the Invention in all countries, provided that Assignee reimburses Assignors for any expenses incurred therewith by Assignors.

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of the date of execution of this document or the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the Application, as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said Application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for the Application, and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Signature __	Terrence Joseph Connolly 432 Carlos Avenue, Redwood City, California 94	Date <u>5-Aug -204</u> 1061, U.S.A.
Signature _.	Paul Francis Keitz Paul Francis Keitz 750 Barbour Drive, Redwood City, California 940	Date <u>8/((/ ໂທ (</u> 062, U.S.A.
Signature	Quillet 00	Date 8/5/04
Signature	Jim Li 56 Otsego Avenue, San Francisco, California 94	Date <u>- </u>
Signature	Francisco Javier Lopez-Tapia 32667 Foxglove Way, Union City, California 945	Date <u>8 ∫ 1 √ 0 4</u> 587, U.S.A.

doc 125183

doc 125183

ASSIGNMENT I

I have read and understand this Assignment document for said Application, and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Signature Patrick Finbar McGarry 1571 W. El Camino Real, Mountain View, C	Date 5 August 7 00 4 California 94040, U.S.A.
Signature Chris Richard Melville 2230 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California	v
Signature Dov Nitzan 791 Aurora Avenue, San Jose, California 9	Date_ <i>S/5/04</i> 95129, U.S.A.
Signature Counde O'Yang 1420 Bellingham Way, Sunnyvale, Californ	Date nia 94087, U.S.A.
Signature Fernando Padilla 4184 Darwin Drive, Fremont, California 94	Date <i>8/⊈/оч</i> 555, U.S.A.
Signature Klay Hund Weinhardt 625 Arguello Blvd., No. 103, San Francisco	

REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0765

CALIFORNIA ALL-PUR <u>POSE ACKNO</u>	JAAFED GIRIFIA I	
United States of America)		OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
State of California)		Though statute does not require the Nutary to fill in the
) ss. County of Santa Clara)		Though statute does not require the Nutary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
County of Santa Glard		☑ INDIVIDUAL
On August 5, 2004, before me Christina G. Myers, Notary Public,		CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
personally appeared <u>Terrence Joseph Connolly, Eun Kyung Lee, Jim Li</u>		
Patrick Finber McGarry, Chris Richard Melville	e, <u>Dov Nitzan and Fernando Padilla</u> NAME(S) OF SIGNIE(S)	☐ PARTNER(\$) ☐LIMITED ☐GENERAL
CHRISTINA G. MYERS Commission # 1296594 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(ES) Self
	OPTIONAL SECTION	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT A	SSIGNMENT IO ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC
	NUMBER OF PAGES DA	TE OF
Though the data requested here is not required by lew, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED:	

PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0766 ID:6508555322

OPTIONAL SECTION

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:

Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reatlachment of this form.

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT to ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC Attorney Docket No. R0168B-REG

NUMBER OF PAGES_____ DATE OF ____

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED;

PATENT REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0767

AL IFORNIA ALL -PURPOSE ACKNO	CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO United States of America) State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara On August 11, 2004, before me Christina G. Personally appeared Paul Francis Keitz, Francis Kei	Myers, Notary Public, THE OF OWNERS - E.G. MANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC NOISCO Jayler Lopez-Tapia proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the date below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) PARTNER(S) DILIMITED DIGENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) DIGUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(ES) Self			
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:		ASSIGNMENT to ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC Littomey Docket No. R0168B-REG			
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent freudulent resttachment of this form.	NUMBER OF PAGES DA SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAM	TE OF			

PATENT RECORDED: 09/20/2004 REEL: 015151 FRAME: 0768